

Doc#: 0528522026 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/12/2005 10:51 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICES THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW BY A L MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Trustee as TrusteeC-BASS Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Cerafficates, Series 2005-CB4, without recourse BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, LITTON LCAN SERVICING LP A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ("Holder"), is the
owner and holder of a centain Mortgage executed by ROBERT R. DAVIS., to WILMINGTON FINANCE, A
DIVISION OF AIG FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK., dated 3/31/2005 recorded in the Official Records Book
under Document No. OSIO93 Book Page
in the County of COOK, State of Illinois. The mortgage secures that note in the principal sum of \$229500 and certain promises and obligations set forth in said Mortgage, and covers that
tract of real property located in COOK County, Illinois commonly known as 4715 N Racine Ave #C-201,
Chicago, IL 60640, being described as lollows: SEE ATTACHED.
PARCEL: A.P.N. #14-17-204-001-0000.
Holder hereby acknowledges full payment and sat sfaction of said note and mortgage and surrenders the
same as canceled. Such mortgage, with the note or rotes accompanying it, is fully paid, satisfied,
released and discharged.
MINITAL TO AN ARTHUR AND ARTHUR A
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Holder has caused these presents to be executed in its name, and
its corporate seal to be (Corporate Seal) hereunto affixed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized the 12 day of 9
<u> </u>
4715 N Racine Ave #C-201, , Chicago, IL 60640
0,
4715 N Racine Ave #C-201, , Chicago, IL 60640
C

(Page 2 of 6)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

03/29/05 10:37 PAX 708 366 2205

MCNEIL FINANCIAL CROUP

₫ 003

Protect I Tillo, Inc. 7222 W Carmak Ed Suite 761 North Biverside, II. 68346 aut of Pirst American Tilla Laurence Company

File No. BP-0510154

Exhibit /

UNITE C-261 AND P-19 IN THE PHOERIX AT UPTOWN CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE POLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND; PARTS OF 1 OT 222 TO 238 BOTH INLCUSIVE, TAKEN AS A SINGLE TRACT OF LAND IN WILLIAM DESERVES SURRENDED SUBDIT, DISCOUNT THE WEST 1/2 OF THE ROBBITEAST 14 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 48 RORTH, BANGE 14, EAST OF THE PHINCIPAL MEDIJAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CARDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 046424128 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAL INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 14-17-384-801-8609

14-17-204-802-8000

14-1/-7 -4-983-0000

CUMMININITY ENGWIN AS: 4715 N. Rackes Ava., Chicago, II. 69649, Unit C-29 & R. ricing Unit 19

0528522026 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Trustee as Trustee--C-BASS Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2005-CB4, without recourse BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP

YTT**#**ST/WITNESS:

BY: PAU A KEITH

TITLE: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared BRIDGETTE WINTERS and PAULA KEITH well known to me to be the ASSISTA'AT /ICE PRESIDENT and ASSISTANT SECRETARY, respectively, of LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP, ATTORNEY IN FACT and that they severally acknowledged that they each signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal in the County and State last aforesaid this

12 day of 9 2005

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

TITLE: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Notary's Pri

DONNA KAYE GILMORE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Expires 12-4-2006

HOLDER'S ADDRESS: LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP 4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE HOUSTON, TX 77081

Future Tax Statements should be sent to: Robert Davis, 4715 N Racine Unit C-201, Chicago, IL 60040 Return to and Release prepared by: Brown & Associates, 10592-A Fuqua, PMB 426, Houston, TX 77009